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Earth Day Golf  Tournament in April! 

Get your clubs ready for a fun filled day on the golf course!  Our annual Earth Day 

Golf Tournament is scheduled for 25 April at the Pine Oaks Golf Course.  Activities 

include a shotgun start along with a putting contest and prizes for longest drive and 

closest to the pin.  So gather up a team and sign up today!   
 

Please contact our Golf POC at laurel.cordell@robins.af.mil to sign up or sponsor this 

event.  Be on the look out for the golf tournament flyer for more details! 

The Army Corps of Engineers are finishing up construction 

on a $11M training facility for the Army Reserves.  This facili-

ty is a training center with admin space that includes some 

highlighted features such as an indoor, electronic firing 

range, solar panels for the lights at POV parking, and a physi-

cal fitness facility.  The complex also includes a maintenance 

facility and parking for their heavy equipment.   
 

The Post will be taking a tour of the Army Reserve Center on 

20 March.  We will be meeting at the Walmart on Russell 

Parkway, then carpool to the center, promptly at 1PM.  The facility is located at the intersection of 

Snellgrove Drive and Cohen Walker Drive in Kathleen - just South of Houston County High School along 

Bear Country Blvd - and near the Little League Southeastern Regional Headquarters.   
 

If interested in attending this tour, please plan to be at the Walmart on Russell Parkway by 12:45PM. 

A tour of the new Army Reserve Center has been scheduled 20 March 2013 at 1PM.  The tour will be 

given by Dale Barlow, Area Engineer for the US Army Corps of Engineers, Savannah District.  

TOUR:  Army Reserve Center 



Kathy Chaffin is the SE Federal Programs Manager with 

CTI and Associates, Inc., an 8(a) small business specializ-

ing in environmental consulting, engineering, remedia-

tion and construction services.  An Air Force brat and a 

Florida Gator, Kathy holds a Bachelor's degree in Educa-

tion, Business Management, and obtained her MBA in 

2009.  She has worked in federal consulting since 1998, 

has been a SAME Member since 2000.  She currently lives 

in Charlotte, NC and splits her time between Warner Robins GA,  Jacksonville, 

FL, Mobile, AL, and Tuscaloosa where her daughter attends the University of 

Alabama.  Kathy enjoys golf, cooking, interior design, and SEC football. 

The QL+ Accessible Cab entry (ACE) Lift is a modified sys-

tem to enable disabled Veterans to safely enter and exit the 

operating cabs of a wide range of heavy equipment, such as 

big rigs, tractors and trash trucks.  The device is central to 

QL+’s ‘Lift Vets to Work!’ Program, a training and certifica-

tion initiative designed to expand employment opportuni-

ties for wounded warriors in construction, waste management , agriculture and 

transportation.  More information on this and other QL+ programs can be 

found at:  http://www.qlplus.org.   
 

The Robins AFB Post has decided to donate at the Bronze level ($250) for the 

ACE Lift program.  Our donation will go towards the engineering of the system 

to enable individuals with mobility issues to safely and easily enter and exit a 

range of heavy machinery. 
 

Do you or your company wish to donate to the Wounded Warrior Project?  Your 

generous donation to WWP helps thousands of Wounded Warriors - and their 

families - as they return home from the current conflicts.  Donation options in-

clude one-time gifts, the Advance Guard Monthly Giving Program, and more.  

Please visit:  http://www.woundedwarriorproject.org  to learn about the multiple 

opportunities to get involved with this worthy cause. 
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SAME Spotlight: Member of  the Month 

The next Robins Post General 
Meeting will be held on 15 
May 2013 at 11:30 am. The 
meeting will be held at China 
Buffet on Russell Pkwy. All 
are welcome.  
 

 
UPCOMING DATES FOR 
2013: 
 
20 March:  Tour of the new Army 
Reserve Center.  We will be meet-
ing at the Walmart on Russell Park-
way, then carpooling to the tour 
location. Please arrive by 12:45PM 
if you plan on attending this tour. 
 
25 April: Earth Day Golf Tourna-
ment.  Please contact our Golf POC 
at laurel.cordell@robins.af.mil for 
more details on signing up and/or 
sponsorships for this event. 
 
15 May:  1130 Hours:  SAME Gen-
eral Meeting immediately preced-
ed by SAME Robins Post Board 
Meeting.  PMS Construction will be 
giving a presentation on Asphalt 
Rejuvenation. 
 
21 May:  2013 Joint Engineer 
Training Conference in San Diego, 
CA.  For more information, visit the 
SAME National website. 
 
19 June:  1130 Hours:  SAME Gen-
eral Meeting immediately preced-
ed by SAME Robins Post Board 
Meeting.  AFRC Program Managers 

Helping the Wounded Warrior Project 

 

WHAT’S  

 COMING 

 UP… 



SAME Mission  

SAME Vision 

 Robins AFB Post wins 2012 streamers!  The 

Streamer Award packages allow SAME Posts to 

show off their many wonderful activities and events 

that they hold throughout the year.  Our Post won 

several streamers including Education & Training, 

Leadership & Mentoring, and the Membership 

streamer.  The Post won two streamers with distinction as well, the Relationships & 

Recognition and the Emergency Preparedness streamers.  Thank you to all those that 

assisted with the award packages and congratulations! 
 

Post Awards Ceremony set for May!  Every year, our Post gives out two awards to 

honor those post members that go above and beyond in their contribution to SAME.  

This year, the recipient of the Ric Powers’ Achievement Award is Mr. Mike Coats, 

“To promote and facilitate engi-

neering support for national secu-

rity by developing and enhancing 

relationships and competencies 

among uniformed services, public 

and private sector engineers, and 

related professionals.” 
 

 
 

 

 

“To be a premier global engineer-

ing organization leading the pro-

fessional and personal growth of 

all members in support of military 

readiness and development of solu-

tions to national security challeng-

Sustaining Member Spotlight: CTI and Associates, Inc. 
CTI and Associates, Inc. (CTI) was founded in 1976 and today is an SBA Certi-

fied 8(a) and Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB) providing environmental 

(compliance, remediation, hazardous materials and health sciences), Engineer-

ing (civil, geotechnical, waste contamination, gas-to-energy) and Construction 

(horizontal, CMT, Heavy/Civil) services to Federal, municipal and private sec-

tor clients located throughout the United States.  Our mission is to provide our 

clients with the highest level of customer service through communication, re-

sponsiveness, innovation, and dependable project delivery. 
 

Since 2008, CTI has been awarded $45M in Federal and DoD Contracts 

and is continuing to expand its presence in the southeast.  Today we em-

ploy approximately 80 professionals and work out of 10 office locations.  

For more information on CTI, please contact Kathy Chaffin at 251-545-

8427. 

2 3 

Post Announcements 

and the recipient of the Outstanding Young Member Award is Mr. James Griffin.  Please join us at our next general 

meeting, set for 15 May, for an awards ceremony to highlight these gentlemen’s achievements. 

 

FY14 DoD Briefing Conference set for 26 March 2013!  This day-long event includes in-depth forums from leaders 

in the federal sector and an informational panel featuring the Engineering Service Chiefs of the U.S. Army, U.S. Navy 

and U.S. Air Force—all of which focus on planned programs for the upcoming fiscal year.  For more information on 

this event, please visit:  http://s3.goeshow.com/same/dod/2013/.  

 

Joint Engineering Training Conference to be held in San Diego, CA!  Taking place May 21-24, at the San Diego 

Convention Center, in beautiful San Diego, Calif., the 2013 JETC offers educational and technical training along with 

an expanded Expo Hall for outstanding networking opportunities.  To register for this event, visit:  

http://3.goeshow.com/same/jetc/2013/registration.cfm.   

 

Vote Now for the 2013-2014 SAME Board of Directors!  Online voting is now open for National Officers and Elect-

ed Directors of the SAME 2013-2014 Board of Direction. Visit the SAME website to review the candidates bios and 

to cast your vote.  Show your support for the slate of nominees....VOTE.  Online voting will close Friday, April 1, 

2013, at 5:00 p.m. EDT, so vote today! 

http://cts.vresp.com/c/?SocietyofAmericanMil/049041acfa/3b62ae9dca/31b6949f50/option=com_content&view=article&id=786
http://cts.vresp.com/c/?SocietyofAmericanMil/049041acfa/3b62ae9dca/8e2938e37d
http://cts.vresp.com/c/?SocietyofAmericanMil/049041acfa/3b62ae9dca/5d641c07d9


Post Officers 
President 

Col Ted Munchmeyer, USAF 

theodore.munchmeyer@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1080 
 

Vice President 
Mr. Mike Coats 
michael.coats@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 
 

Secretary 
Ms. Esther Lee-Altman 
esther.lee-altman@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9271 
 

Assistant Secretary 
MSgt Melissa Broussard 
melissa.broussard.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1048 
 

Treasurer 
Mr. James Griffin 
jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 
 

Senior Enlisted Advisor 
MSgt Kerry Parsons 
kerry.parsons@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1749 
 

Alternate Senior Enlisted Advisor 
SMSgt Andy Weeks 
andy.weeks@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1096 
 

Executive Directors 
Ms. Nancy Manley; Membership 
nancy.manley@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-2900 
 

Directors 
Mr. Ken Branton; Programs 
kenneth.branton@urs.com 
(678) 808-8907 
 

Ms. Laurel Cordell; Programs 
laurel.cordell@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-9275 
 

Lt Col Craig Johnson; Education & Mentoring 
craig.johnson.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1050 
 

Mr. Joe Ballard; Emergency Preparedness 
joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1034 
 

Mr. Shawn Politino; Emergency Preparedness 
shawn.politino@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1023 
 

Mr. Kevin Long; Financials 
kevin.long@robins.af.mil 
(478) 926-7301 
 

Mr. Steve Hvizdzak; Events/Small Business 
steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 
 

Ms. Kathy Chaffin; Sustaining Memberships 
kchaffin@cticompanies.com 
(251) 545-8427  
 

Ms. Becky McCoy; National Liaison 
becky.mccoy@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-9287 

Sustaining Member Firms 
 

AECOM 
Mike Coats; michael.coats@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 / Fax 329-1062 

 

AMEC 
Art Warner; arwarner@mactec.com 
(478) 923-5999 x15 / Fax 923-5776 

 

Applied Engineering Solutions 
Pedro Camejo; pcamejo@AES-pe.com   
(478) 314-1270 / Fax 314-1271 

 

ARCADIS US 
Roberta Perry-Schlicher; roberta.schlicher@arcadis-us.com  
(386) 338-2682 / Fax 263-2746 

 

Atkins North America 
Nate Berger; nathaniel.berger@atkinsglobal.com 
(678) 247-2643 / Fax (770) 226-0967 
 
CAPE, Inc. 
John Thomas; jthomas@cape-inc.com 
(210) 360-1212 / Fax 377-2111 

 

CEMS Engineering 
Hugh Giggleman; hgiggleman@cemsengineering.com 
(843) 875-3637 / Fax 875-4509 
 
CH2M Hill 
Frank Miyagawa; frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com 
(850) 939-8300 x42 / 939-0035 

 

Clark Nexson (Macon Office) 

Clint Hardie; hardiec@technicon-pe.com 

(478) 743-8415 / Fax 743-8239 

 

Columbia Engineering  
Louis Young; lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
(770) 925-0357 / Fax 925-0565 
 
CTI and Associates, Inc. 
Kathy Chaffin; kchaffin@cticompanies.com 
(251) 545-8427 / Fax n/a 

 

Davis & Floyd Inc. 

Jason Eppley;  jeppley@davisfloyd.com 

(864) 229-5211 / Fax 229-7841 

 

Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 
Elaine Hollis-Prichard; esh@dg-a.com 
(478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
 

Eaton Corporation 

Adam Byrd; adamrbyrd@eaton.com 

(678) 309-4235 / Fax  n/a 

 

F3 Solutions 

Parrish Swearingen,  parrish@f3now.com 

(478) 335-9460 / Fax 971-1344 

mailto:rhoward@asti.com
mailto:steven.moes@arcadis-us.com
mailto:nberger@pbsj.com
mailto:sharris@cape-inc.com
mailto:frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com


Sustaining Member Firms 
 
 

Flint EMC 
F. Ronnie Sanders; rsanders@flintemc.com 
(478) 988-3500/ Fax n/a 
 
Geosyntec Consultants 
James Griffin ; jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 / Fax 929-5120 

 

Geotechnical & Environmental Consultants 
Thomas Driver; tdriver@geconsultants.com 
(478) 757-1606 / Fax 757-1608 

 

Gulf Coast Architectural Group, Inc. 

Don Carlos;  don@gcarchgroup.com 

(850) 607-7328 / Fax 332-7255 

 

Ikhana, Inc. 

Bob Pickard; robert.pickard@ikhanainc.com 

(843) 364-6828 / Fax (202) 449-9840 

 

Jacobs 

Hollie Dupes; hollie.dupes@jacobs.com 

(770) 673-6635 / Fax 673-6681 

 

Landmark Engineering Group, Inc. 

Mike Shamsie;  mike.shamsie@landgroup.biz 

(309) 755-3400 / Fax 755-5522 

 

Leo A Daly 
Edward Piekarczyk; EPiekarczyk@leoadaly.com 
(404) 874-8333 / Fax 874-8830 
 
Lucia Consulting 
Shirly Lucia; luciashirley@comcast.net 
(678) 642-0094 / Fax (770) 972-6705 
 
Merrick & Company 
Douglas Elledge; douglas.elledge@merrick.com 
(404) 739-5100 / Fax 739-5101 

 

New South Construction Company 

Thomas N. Troutman;  ttroutman@newsouthconstruction.com  

(404) 443-4000 / Fax 443-4100 
 
Ocmulgee Site and Environmental Services, Inc. 
Wesley Woods;  lwoods@ocmulgeesite.com 
(478) 224-7070 / Fax 224-7072 
 
Parrish Construction Group 
M. Scott Hill; shill@parrishconstruction.com 
(478) 476-0385 / Fax 987-5536 
 
Pond & Company 
John Cassidy; cassidyj@pondco.com 
(678) 336-7740 / Fax 336-7744 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Porter Scientific Inc. 
Freda Porter;  fporter@porterscientific.com 
(910) 521-0549 / Fax 521-3599 

 

Reeves Construction Company 

Steve Kichefski; skichefski@southeastpavement- 

services.com 

(478) 474 9092 / Fax 474-9192 

 
Superior Solar Systems LLC 
Jeff Ball; jeff.ball@superiorsolar.com  
(707) 695-5454 / Fax (866) 699-9852 

 

TEPA EC, LLC 
Steve Hvizdzak; steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 / Fax 922-7925 

 

TetraTech, Inc. 
Scott Covode; scott.covode@tetratech.com 
(678) 775-3108 / Fax 775-3138 

 

Toland & Mizell Architects 
Alan Toland; atoland@toland-mizell.com 
(404) 343-3500 / Fax 577-6240 

 
TRC Solutions 
LC Campbell; lcampbell@trcsolutions.com 
(478) 955-9980 / Fax 971-1398  
 
URS Corporation 
Ken Branton; kenneth_branton@urscorp.com 
(678) 808-8907 / Fax 808-8400 
 

Weston Solutions, Inc. 
Hilton Culpepper; hilton.culpepper@westonsolutions.com 
(478) 875-3693 / Fax 875-3693 (same) 

 

Wolverton and Associates, Inc 
Theo Stone;  theo.stone@wolverton-assoc.com 
(770) 447-8999 / Fax 447-9070 

SAME Robins Post  
Sustaining Member News 
Are you with a Sustaining Member Firm?   
If you would like to become one, or if you are  not 
sure of your company’s registration status, please 
contact Ms. Kathy Chaffin, our Sustaining Mem-
ber Director, at 251.545.8427 or at:              
kchaffin@cticompanies.com. 
 

Accepting Abstracts 
We are currently accepting abstracts for presen-
tations and tour ideas in 2013. Let us know what 
presentation topics, presenters, or tour ideas 
would most interest you. We want to know what is 
important to you. Please contact Mr. Ken Branton 
at Kenneth.Branton@urs.com with feedback or for 
more information. 

mailto:tdriver@geconsultants.com
mailto:cassidyj@pondco.com
mailto:shvizdzak@tepainc.com
mailto:Elizabeth.Boyette@RMTInc.com

